
 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

I am writing to remind you of our staff training day on Wednesday 22nd January 2020. On this 

day the school will be closed to all students. This date has been previously published. It is an 

additional training day which has been put in place across the West Norfolk Academies Trust 

to address the latest developments in curriculum planning and teaching methodology. 

While there are no changes to the published term dates, I would like to take this opportunity 

to remind everyone of these, as shown below: 

Term Dates 2019-2020 

  First Day of Term Last Day of Term 

Spring Term Monday 6th January 2020 Thursday 2nd April 2020 

Summer Term Monday 20th April 2020 Friday 17th July 2020 

School Holidays 2019-2020 

 First Day of the Holiday Last Day of the Holiday 

 Spring Half Term Holiday Monday 17th February 2020 Friday 21st February 2020 

 Easter Holiday  Friday 3rd April 2020 Friday 17th April 2020 

 Summer Half Term Holiday Monday 25th May 2020 Friday 29th May 2020 

 First day of Summer Holiday   Monday 20th July 2020  

Training Days/Bank Holidays- School Closed for all Students 

 Wednesday 22nd January 2020 - Training Day  

 Friday 3rd April 2020 - Training Day  

 Friday 8th May 2020  - Bank Holiday -  Change in date to commemorate VE Day 

Anniversary 

 

The term dates for the academic year 2020/21 can also be found on our website.  

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mr N. K. Willingham 

Headteacher  

 


